Contract Extension Agreement Between
Portland Public Schools,
School District No. 1J, Multnomah County, Oregon
And
Portland Association of Teachers

Portland Public Schools (“PPS8”) and Portland Association of Teachers (“PAT™) hereby agree to
the following:

1. PPS and PAT will enter into a one-year Agreement that begins on July 1, 2022 and runs
through June 30, 2023,

2. Except as expressly modified by this Contract Extension Agreement, the terms of the
2020-2022 Agreement will continue in full force and effect until June 30, 2023, unless
the parties mutually agree otherwise.

3z OnJuly 1, 2022, the salaries will be adjusted according to the attached salary schedule
reflecting a four percent (4%) increase to the 2021-22 salary schedule. In addition, all
members shall receive a one-time retention stipend of five hundred ($500). The five-
hundred-dollar retention payment shall be made as part of the regular summer pay.

4, PPS and PAT agree to schedule the first bargaining session on the successor contract no
later than Ociober 15, 2022,

5. This Agreement will take effect immediately upon ratification by PAT membership and
approval by the Board of Education.

6. This coniract extension agreement does not prejudice either party’s position and should
not be used as evidence in any current grievances pending between the parties.

3
e..,/(i/J A . )\’Va\ %
For PPS. @or PAT

(?/H/Qol“z, o, 4. 2022

Date Date




